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R1: Sat 1 April - V Frankston Blues
W: 5:30pm | M: 7:30pm

Red Energy Arena
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R2: Sat 15 April - V Geelong Supercats
W: 5:00pm | M: 7:00pm

The Geelong Arena

R3: Fri 21 April - V Casey Cavaliers
W: 6:00pm | M: 8:00pm

Casey Stadium

R4: Sat 29 April - V Kilsyth Cobras
W: 6:00pm | M: 8:00pm

Red Energy Arena

R5: Sat 6 May - V Hobart Chargers
M: 5:30pm | W: 7:30pm

Red Energy Arena

R6: Sat 13 May - V Dandenong Rangers
W: 6:00pm | M: 8:00pm

Red Energy Arena

R7: Sat 20 May - V Diamond Valley Eagles
W: 6:00pm | M: 8:00pm

Diamond Valley Sports & Fitness Centre

R8: Sat 27 May - V  Geelong Supercats
W: 5:00pm | M: 7:00pm

Red Energy Arena

R9: Sat 3 June - V Waverley Falcons
W: 6:00pm | M: 8:00pm

Red Energy Arena

R10: Sun 18 June - V Eltham Wildcats
W: 12:00pm | M: 2:00pm

Red Energy Arena

R11: Fri 23 June - V Melbourne Tigers
W: 6:00pm | M: 8:00pm

Red Energy Arena

R12: Fri 30 June - V Mt Gambier Pioneers
W: 6:30pm | M: 8:30pm

Wulanda Recreation & Convention Centre

R13: Sat 8 July - V Nunawading Spectres
W: 5:30pm | M: 7:30pm

Nunawading Basketball Centre
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2023 FIXTURE

R1: Thurs 6 April - V Ballarat Miners/Rush
W: 6:00pm | M: 8:00pm

Selkirk Stadium

R2: Sun 16 April - V NWT/Launceston
W: 12:00pm | M: 2:00pm

Red Energy Arena

R3: Sun 23 April - V Eltham Wildcats
W: 12:30pm | M: 2:30pm

Montmorency Secondary College

R14: Sat 15 July - V Ballarat Miners/Rush
W: 5:30pm | M: 7:30pm

Red Energy Arena

R8: Sun 28 May - V Ringwood Hawks
W: 12:00pm | M: 2:00pm

The Rings

R9: Sun 4 June - V Casey Cavaliers
W: 1:00pm | M: 3:00pm

Red Energy Arena

R11: Sun 25 June - V Keilor Thunder
W: 2:00pm | M: 4:00pm

Keilor Basketball Netball Stadium

R13: Sun 9 July - V Sandringham Sabres
W: 12:30pm | M: 2:30pm

Southern Basketball Centre

R14: Sun 16 July - V Knox Raiders
W: 12:00pm | M: 2:00pm

State Basketball Centre

Pink Round Mental Health Round Steve Kelly Round


